
Power Supply
Capacity                     
Input           
Current   
EER        
Capacity                     
Input           
CCurrent   
COP

220-240V,1Ph , 50Hz
12000 
1358 
6.30 
2.59
13000 
1191 1191 
5 
3.20
2,200
10.0

KSN98D13UEZ32
ROTARY
GMCCGMCC

1915/3050±3%
310/800±3%
2.35/4.95±3%

/
/
/
//

POE VG74 280±10 ml
ZKFP-31-8-1L

31 
/

1020/890/820
1

18x17.318x17.3
1.3

Hydrophilic aluminum
Φ5�Inner groove tube

620x72x17.3+620x108x23.2+620x108x17.3
2

112/200/247/347/436
46/39/32/24/2046/39/32/24/20
813.00×201.00×289.00
870×270×365
7.4/9.7

ZKFN-25-10-6L
25
/

810/700/600810/700/600
1.0

18x17.3
1.3

Hydrophilic aluminum
Φ5�Inner groove tube

695x468x17.3
33

56.0
720.00×270.00×495.00

835×300×540
20.4/22.3
R32/0.490
4.3 / 1.7

6.35mm(1/46.35mm(1/4in) / 9.52mm(3/8in)
25
10
1.5x5

//no-plug
(Remote Control)

17~30
1616�32 / 0�30
-15�50 / -20�24

16 ~23
130/275/310
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Model 
Type 
Brand 
Capacity     
Input          
Rated current(RLA) 
LLocked rotor Amp(LRA)   
Thermal protector 
Thermal protector position
Capacitor      
Refrigerant oil/oil charge
Model 
Input           
Capacitor       
Speed(Hi/Mi/Lo)
a.Number of rows
b.Tube pitch(a)x row pitch(b)  
c.Fc.Fin spacing                
d.Fin type (code)
e.Tube outside dia.and type 
f.Coil length x height x width  
g.Number of circuits

Dimension(W*D*H)
Packing   (W*D*H)
Net/Gross weight 

Dimension(W*D*H)
Packing   (W*D*H)
Net/Gross weight 

Liquid side/ Gas side  
Max. refrigerant pipe length   
Max. difference in level 

Model 
Input           
Capacitor       
Speed         
a.Number of rows
b.Tube pitch(a)x row pitch(b)  
c.Fin spacing                
d.Fin type (code)
e.Tube outside dia.and type 
f.Coil length x height x width  
g.g.Number of circuits

Indoor(cooling/ heating)
Outdoor(cooling/heating)

Cooling (Standard
conditions)

Heating (Standard
conditions)

Rated Power Input
Rated Current
Starting current

Compressor

Indoor fan motor

Indoor coil

Indoor air flow (Hi/Mi/Lo)
Indoor noise level (Hi/Mi/Lo)

Indoor unit

Outdoor fan motor

Outdoor coil

Outdoor air flow
Outdoor noise level

Outdoor unit

Refrigerant type
Design pressure

Refrigerant piping

Connection wiring
Plug type
Thermostat type
Operation temperature

Room temperature

Application area (Cooling Standard)
Qtỳper 20́40́/40́HQ

Indoor air flow (Hi/Mi/Lo)
Indoor noise level (Hi/Mi/Lo)

Operation temperature

Application area (Cooling Standard)
Qtỳper 20́40́/40́HQ

MODEL TSGP-12HRDN8

R32 Refrigerant

R32


